

## **Anglers Preserve Owners Association**

## Consent to Receive Association Notices and communication via email transmission

Section 3.4 of Anglers Preserve Owners Association Bylaws regarding notice of meetings states that "In lieu of a written and mailed notice, if an Owner has consented in writing to receive Association notices and communication via email transmission, the Association shall provide notice of all regular meetings and special meetings of Owners by electronic mail to those Owners consenting to same."

(	email address(es))	
You may revoke your consent to receive only electronic notices and communications at any time by notifying the Association in writing.		
Anglers Preserve Lot:	Address	
Owner Name(s)		
Owner Signature(s)		
Date		Date

Please return your signed form via: **Email:** bethi@mwcpaa.com

**Fax:** 970-926-6040, attn Beth

USPS or Drop off: Anglers Preserve Owners Assn 28 Second St, Ste 213, Edwards, CO 81632